
 BCL Industries Limited	Regd. Office: Hazi Rattan Link Road, Post Box No. 71, Bathinda, Punjab-151001 Ph.: 0164-2240163, 2240443, 2211628 Fax: 0164-5003638, Website: www.bcl.ind.in Email: bcl@mittalgroup.co.in, CIN: L24231PB1976PLC003624				
	EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023				
	(RS. IN LACS)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		F.Y Ended		
	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	45767.36	53565.56	50999.36	182663.16	200118.63
Profit (before tax and exceptional items)	3324.05	3002.08	3287.45	8548.99	11335.45
Profit (before tax and after exceptional items)	3324.05	3002.08	3287.45	8548.99	11335.45
Net profit (after tax and exceptional items)	2459.61	2282.69	2284.78	6435.45	8477.38
Total comprehensive income	2452.19	2282.69	2389.18	6564.94	8581.78
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)	2415.00	2415.00	2415.00	2415.00	2415.00
Other Equity	46616.12	38305.3	35424.9	46616.12	35424.9
Earning per share (not annualised):					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	10.06	9.69	9.46	27.45	35.13
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.75	9.69	9.46	26.59	35.13
The abstract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for Quarter /Year ended 31st March, 2023 is as given below					
Total Revenue from Operations	38350.09	45043.27	50998.97	163971.88	200118.08
Profit (before tax and exceptional items)	3167.65	3333.39	3287.75	9621.29	11362.61
Profit (before tax and after exceptional items)	3167.65	3333.39	3287.75	9621.29	11362.61
Net profit (after tax and exceptional items)	2343.61	2516.31	2285.08	7208.82	8504.54
Total Comprehensive Income	2336.19	2516.31	2389.48	7338.31	8608.94
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE)/ (NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on 29th May 2023. The complete report on Audited Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites of the BSE/ NSE (Stock Exchange) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.bcl.ind.in.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Rajinder Mittal (Managing Director) DIN: 00033082					
Date: 29/05/2023 Place: Bathinda (Punjab)					

 BPL LIMITED	Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad - 678 007, Kerala CIN: L28997KL1963PLC002015 e-mail: investor@bpl.in, URL: www.bpllimited.com, Tel: No.+91 80 25589109				
	Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2023				
	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,435.80	1,677.86	6,201.93	4,919.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	946.00	564.53	1,316.81	764.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	946.00	564.53	1,316.81	764.85
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	200.86	1,094.63	571.67	1,294.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,672.98	1,446.60	7,043.79	1,646.92
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,897.67	4,890.69	4,897.67	4,890.69
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,698.47	12,025.67	18,698.47	11,654.86
8.	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		13.62	0.14	14.38	3.37
2. Diluted:		13.62	0.14	14.38	3.37
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, wherever applicable.					
Notes: a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 29th May 2023 and approved by the Board of directors at their meeting held on 29th May 2023. b) The Financial results for all the periods presented above have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under sec. 133 of CA 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time. c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulation. Full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity. d) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com). e) There is no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item due to changes in accounting policies to be disclosed by means of a footnote. f) Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's presentations.					
For BPL Limited Sd/- Ajit G Nambiar Chairman & Managing Director					
Bangalore 29th May 2023					




AARVI ENCON LIMITED


Engineering • Manpower • Outsourcing

CIN: L29290MH1987PLC045499

Reg. Office :- B1-603, Marathon Innova,
Marathon Nextgen Complex, G.K. Marg Lower Parel,
Mumbai - 400013 **Tel:** +91 22 4049 9999/ +91 22 4049 9937
Email: info@aarviencon.com **Website:** www.aarviencon.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023**

 GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED	(Formerly known as Gallantt Metal Limited) CIN: L27109DL2005PLC30524 Registered Office: "GALLANTT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi – 110014 Telefax: 011-45048767; www.gallantt.com; E-mail: csgm@gallantt.com;				
	Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023				
	(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,09,548.15	1,00,689.82	90,670.45	4,05,997.71
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	9,164.95	5,315.50	12,540.38	23,988.81
3	Net profit for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	9,164.95	5,315.50	12,540.38	23,988.81
4	Net Profit from ordinary activities (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	6,791.87	2,091.24	8,890.06	14,091.09
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (after Tax)	6,811.36	2,118.12	8,909.58	14,191.23
6	Equity Share Capital	24,128.09	24,128.09	8,132.23	24,128.09
7	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) of ₹10 each (not annualised)				
a) Basic		2.81	0.87	10.93	5.84
b) Diluted		2.81	0.87	3.68	5.84
Notes:					
1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023. 2) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have given the audit report with unmodified opinion on the financial results of the Company for the period ended 31st March, 2023. 3) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these Audited Financial Results (including figures for all periods) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 4) Board has not recommended Dividend on the Equity Shares. 5) This is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.gallantt.com 6) Previous period / year figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped, re-classified and restated wherever considered necessary.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors C.P. Agrawal Managing Director (DIN:01814318)					
Place: Gorakhpur Date : 29th May, 2023					

 MAHUA BHARATPUR EXPRESSWAYS LIMITED	Regd. Office: B-376, Upper Ground Floor, Nirman Vihar, New Delhi-110092 CIN : U45203DL2005PLC329746				
	STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023				
	(Amounts in Lacs)				
Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,825.06	2,737.37	2,271.67	10,238.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	396.66	834.83	-1.93	2,230.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	396.66	834.83	-1.93	2,230.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	405.11	841.83	-14.64	2,242.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	412.46	844.70	-21.32	2,253.28
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(11,793.19)	(12,208.38)	(14,049.20)	(11,793.19)
8	Net worth	(1,857.19)	(2,272.38)	(4,113.20)	(1,857.19)
9	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	22,311.13	23,001.12	23,728.87	22,311.13
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt / Equity Ratio	(12.01)	(10.12)	(5.77)	(12.01)
12	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic		0.41	0.85	(0.01)	2.26
2. Diluted		0.41	0.85	(0.01)	2.26
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 2)	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	3.12	0.85	1.66
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.59	3.12	1.60	2.65
Notes:					
1. The above financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 29, 2023 the audit of results have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. 2. In the absence of distributable profits, the Company has not created Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR). However, the Company is regular in redeeming debentures matured during the period/year. 3. Information as required by Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as per separate Annexure attached, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com . 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and on the company website : https://mbel.co.in/investor-relation/					
For and on behalf of the Board MAHUA BHARATPUR EXPRESSWAYS LIMITED Sd/- Mridul Gupta Director DIN-09781498					
Place : Noida Date : May 29, 2023					

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED

Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005
Tel: +91 512 2216161, Website: www.jpccorp.in, e-mail: investor@jagran.com
CIN:L22219UP1975PLC004147

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

(Rs in Lakhs, except per share data and ratios)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	45,938.45	42,458.77	1,85,617.45	1,61,595.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,532.94	6,323.22	21,448.48	27,624.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,520.31	6,356.18	25,319.00	28,220.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,327.79	5,273.44	19,678.68	21,687.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,905.98	5,692.04	19,283.15	22,095.65
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)	4,353.09	5,273.09	4,353.09	5,273.09
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)				
Net Worth	1,93,047.28	2,35,174.96	1,93,047.28	2,35,174.96
Paid up Debt Capital (Listed Debentures face value of Rs. 10 Lakhs each)	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.13	0.20	0.13
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)				
- Basic	0.94	2.06	7.61	8.41
- Diluted	0.94	2.06	7.61	8.41
Debtenture Redemption Reserve		-		-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	2.85	4.1	4.67	5.53
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	7.68	11.1	9.47	11.61

Net Debt Equity Ratio: Non current borrowings+Current borrowings+lease liability-Cash and cash equivalents/Net worth [Shareholder fund-Debt balance of Profit and Loss-Miscellaneous deferred revenue expenditure (not written off);

Ratios (including for comparative periods) have been computed based on the definition included in the Debenture Trust cum Mortgage Deed executed in the current period as under.

Net Debt/ Tangible networth: [(Net Debt)-(Long Term Borrowings+Short Term Borrowings+Corporate guarantee and comfort letter issued for subsidiary-Cash and cash equivalents-debt/liquid mutual fund investments excluding mutual fund investments encumbered for borrowings); Tangible net worth:(Total Equity after net revaluations reserves -deferred tax-goodwill-other intangible assets)

Debt Service Coverage Ratio: (EBITDA-Current tax+/-Minimum alternate tax credit)/(interest-principal repayment of debt-lease payments) ((EBITDA=(Profit before tax-depreciation and amortisations+interest expense-other income))

Interest Service Coverage Ratio:(EBITDA / Interest expense)

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter / year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter / year ended Financial Results and items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of Regulation 52(4), the pertinent disclosures have been made and are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jpccorp.in.

2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.

3 Summary of Key Standalone Audited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total revenue from operations	39,171.95	36,637.79	1,59,390.34	1,40,123.40
Profit before Tax	9,743.27	7,451.17	29,857.08	32,493.06
Profit after Tax	7,816.87	6,039.63	22,868.30	24,834.05
Total Comprehensive income	7,387.97	6,487.50	22,439.40	25,281.92